of record in Plat Book 20, page 54, records of Ouachita Parish, Louisiana

But currently subject to city easements, fifteen feet (15') in width, centered above
existing sewer and water lines located on the property described above 

to KVS, LLC (“BUYER”) for and in consideration of the cash sum of ONE HUNDRED FIFTY

THOUSAND AND NO/100 ($150,000.00) DOLLARS, subject to the following conditions:

a) Subject to any and all subdivision or development restrictions of record, and
all rights-of-way and/or servitudes of record or of use;

b) CITY reserves and excludes from this conveyance any and all right, title and

[...]

national standards shall be evidence that such design, construction and use
provides reasonable safety to persons and property. 

(v) Bond; responsibility for fireworks display.

(A) The fire chief shall require a bond from the permittee in a sum
not less than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00)
conditioned on compliance with the provisions of this section and not
more than five million dollars ($5,000,000.00), the amount to be
determined after consideration of all circumstances, and upon the
recommendation of the city attorney and city clerk.